
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3923
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
ADOPTION OF VILLAGE BY IIT AND IIM
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the IITs and IIMs are opposing the project formulated by the Government under which these institutes have to adopt a village and carry out research work for its development; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.
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